
Kibworth NDP Review 

Examiner Question of Clarification 3 Oct 2022 

 

The Lychgate mentioned on NDP page 66 and in Appendix 7 appears to be a listed 

building, not a non-designated heritage asset: Cemetery Lychgate List Entry 

Number: 1480910 https://historicengland.org.uk/listing/the-list/list-

entry/1480910?section=official-list-entry .     

I would be grateful if the QB or the LPA could let me know whether this apparent 

error affects the number ’37', in the statement on NDP page 39, “37 

buildings/structures in Kibworth that have been granted national ‘Listed Building’ 

Status”. 

Qualifying Body and HDC response 

Tim 

  

I have received a response form the Qualifying Body to confirm the following: 

The listed status of the Lychgate was only confirmed by Historic England in July 2022 so well after the 

NP was submitted for Reg 16 consultation. I would be grateful if this could be discussed as you 

suggest with the examiner. 

  

I assume the factual amendment (inclusion of Lychgate as a Listed Building) will be possible as part 

of a recommendation of the Examiner and will not affect the published statements that predate the 

listing of the Lychgate. 

  

By my calculation there are now 38 Listed buildings in the Kibworths Neighbourhood Area (including 

the Lychgate0, which can be reflected on page 39 of the Plan. The Lychgate can also be removed 

from the list in Policy ENV10 

  

If this course of action is not appropriate, we will of course be happy to discuss alternatives. 

  

Regards 

  

 

 

https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fprotect-eu.mimecast.com%2Fs%2FwoAfCNL27sGO9xHjBjUQ%3Fdomain%3Dgbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com&data=05%7C01%7CM.Bills%40harborough.gov.uk%7C700440c216054a1bea4108daa5e96006%7C56632edb098b43f39e288985e98f5f89%7C0%7C0%7C638004719744185686%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=CXQghv1H%2Ft116KaJIroLEq8VKR1d7CEfPVa5vdB59wQ%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fprotect-eu.mimecast.com%2Fs%2FwoAfCNL27sGO9xHjBjUQ%3Fdomain%3Dgbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com&data=05%7C01%7CM.Bills%40harborough.gov.uk%7C700440c216054a1bea4108daa5e96006%7C56632edb098b43f39e288985e98f5f89%7C0%7C0%7C638004719744185686%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=CXQghv1H%2Ft116KaJIroLEq8VKR1d7CEfPVa5vdB59wQ%3D&reserved=0

